THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA:6.A.4 AGENDA DATE: October 30, 2018
SUBJECT: Acceptance of the Resignation of Steve Hopper from the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board		
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0518
On motion of Supervisor _ Withrow		

ATTEST: FLIZABETH A KING Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:6.A.4
AGENDA DATE: October 30, 2018

CONSENT: 🔽

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Steve Hopper from the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

- 1. Accept the resignation of Steve Hopper from the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board.
- 2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Hopper.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

Resignation Letter



Stanislaus County Workforce Development

251 E. Hackett Road, Modesto, CA 95358 • www.stanworkforce.com • 209-558-2100 • 209-558-2164 fax

SHEERVISERS NO Chare

2010 OCT 22 A 18: 28

Memo

Date:

October 18, 2018

To:

Liz King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Doris Foster, Director

Subject:

Workforce Development Board (WDB) Member Resignation

Please accept this as an official notice of resignation on behalf of Steve Hopper.

Steve Hopper sent an email on October 1, 2018 stating that he could no longer serve on the Workforce Development Board (WDB).

Should you need further information, please call me at 558-2113.

Thank you.